Minnesota State Senate

Judiciary and Public Safety Finance and Policy Committee Wednesday, February 16, 2022 1:00 PMLivestream YouTube

Print

Minutes

<u>Present</u>: Senator Warren Limmer - Chair, Senator Mark Johnson - Vice Chair, Senator Bruce D. Anderson, Senator Karla Bigham, Senator Bill Ingebrigtsen, Senator Mary Kiffmeyer, Senator Ron Latz, Senator Andrew Mathews, Senator Sandra L. Pappas

Absent: No Members Absent

Senator Warren Limmer called the meeting to order at 1:10

S.F. 2846: Senator Chamberlain: Peace officers education expenses reimbursement grant program establishment.

Presentation: S.F. 2846-Chamberlain: Peace officers education expenses reimbursement grant program establishment

Member questions and discussion

Senator Limmer Lays over S.F. 2846

Senator Limmer moved that S.F. 2846, be laid over.

<u>S.F. 3073:</u> Senator Gazelka: Law enforcement agencies reimbursement provision and appropriation for agencies that have paid incentive bonuses to encourage individuals to become peace officers.

S.F. 3073-Gazelka: Law enforcement agencies reimbursement provision and appropriation for agencies that have paid incentive bonuses to encourage individuals to become peace officers

Member questions and discussion

Senator Limmer Lays over S.F. 3073

Senator Limmer moved that S.F. 3073, be laid over.

S.F. 2934: Senator Jasinski: Mental health in the law enforcement and first responder communities address and appropriation.

Senator Limmer presents S.F. 2934-Jasinski: Mental health in the law enforcement and first responder communities address and appropriation

Testifiers:

Chris Steward, Founder – Heroes helping Heroes

Terry Kelley, first responder who has participated in the program

Jeff Imming, first responder who has participated in the program

Kurt Roettjer, first responder who has participated in the program

Anne Finn, League of Minnesota Cities

Senator Johnson Lays over S.F.2934

Senator Johnson moved that S.F. 2934, be laid over.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:23

Warnen Joine

Senator Warren Limmer, Chair

SagePetrusa Sage Petrusa, Legislative Assistant

 $https://goldpages.senate.mn/schedule/hearing_minutes.php?ls=92\&hearing_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes\&always_show_minutes=Y\#headering_id=16699\&type=minutes@type=$